THE DATASHEET OF
TLV2381ID
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TLV2381
TLV2382
SLOS377A – SEPTEMBER 2001– REVISED JULY 2003
FAMILY OF MICROPOWER RAIL-TO-RAIL INPUT AND OUTPUT
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS

SLOS377A – SEPTEMBER 2001– REVISED JULY 2003
2 www.ti.com
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE
PACKAGE
CODE SYMBOL
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDER NUMBER TRANSPORT MEDIA
TLV2381ID SOIC-8 D 2381I
–40 C to 125 C
TLV2381ID Tube
TLV2381ID SOIC-8 D 2381I
–40 C to 125 C
TLV2381IDR Tape and Reel
TLV2381IDBV SOT-23 DBV VBKI –40°C to 125°C
TLV2381IDBVR
Tape and ReelTLV2381IDBV SOT-23 DBV VBKI –40°C to 125°C
TLV2381IDBVT
Tape and Reel
TLV2382ID SOIC-8 D 2382I
TLV2382ID Tube
TLV2382ID SOIC-8 D 2382I
TLV2382IDR Tape and Reel
absolute maximum ratings over operating free-air temperature (unless otherwise noted)†
Supply voltage, VS 16.5 V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Input voltage, VI (see Notes 1 and 2) VS + 0.2 V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Output current, IO 100 mA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .